Version 01/2016
PS05F -SMS-002-EN
INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK
Self Lift Stacker
WARNING
Do not use the electric truck before reading
and understanding these operating
instructions.

Table1: Main technical data for standard version
Type sheet for industrial truck acc. to VDI 2198
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation  PS05F-1300 PS05F-800
1.3 Power (battery,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)  Manual
1.4 Operator type  Pedestrian
1.5 Load Capacity / rated load Q(t) 0.5
1.6 Load centre distance C(mm) 500
1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X(mm) 618
D
is
ti
n
g
u
is
h
in
g
 m
ar
k
1.9 Wheelbase Y(mm) 951
2.1 Service weight kg 303 277
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 237/566 225/552
W
ei
g
h
t
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 175/128 163/114
3.1 Tires  Nylon/ Polyurethane (PU)
3.2 Tire size, front  x w (mm) 128 × 40
3.3 Tire size, rear  x w (mm) 74 × 60
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)  2/4
3.6 Track, front b10(mm) 768
T
ir
es
, c
h
as
s
is
3.7 Track, rear b11 (mm) 386
4.2 Lowered mast height h1 (mm) 1745 1245
4.4 Lift height h3 (mm) 1300 800
4.5 Extended mast height h4 (mm) 3070 2060
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. h14mm 950/1300
D
im
en
si
o
n
s
4.15 Height, lowered  h13mm 80
Fig. 2: Technical data
 7
4.19 Overall length l1(mm) 1608
4.20 Length to face of forks l2(mm) 558
4.21 Overall width b1(mm) 888
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l(mm) 75/160/1050
4.25 Distance between fork-arms b5 (mm) 540
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2481
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2181
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1200
5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.047/0.060
fo
r

   Table 6: Main technical data for standard version(US market)
Type sheet for industrial truck acc. to VDI 2198
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation  PS05F-1300 PS05F-800
1.3 Power (battery,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)  Manual
1.4 Operator type  Pedestrian
1.5 Load Capacity / rated load Q (lbs) 1.1
1.6 Load centre distance C (in) 19.7
1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (in) 24.3 D
is
ti
n
g
u
is
h
in
g
m
ar
k
1.9 Wheelbase Y(in) 37.4
2.1 Service weight lbs 666.6 lbs
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear lbs 521.4/1245.2 lbs
W
ei
g
h
t
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear lbs 385/1281.6 lbs
3.1 Tires  Nylon/ Polyurethane (PU)
3.2 Tire size, front  x w (in) 5 × 1.6
3.3 Tire size, rear  x w (in) 2.9 × 2.4
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)  2/4
3.6 Track, front b10(in) 30.2
T
ir
es
, c
h
as
s
is
3.7 Track, rear b11 (in) 15.2
4.2 Lowered mast height h1 (in) 66.2 h1 (in)
4.4 Lift height h3 (in) 51.2 h3 (in)
4.5 Extended mast height h4 (in) 118.1 h4 (in)
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. h14(in) 37.4/51.2
4.15 Height, lowered  h13(in) 3.1
4.19 Overall length l1(in) 63.3
4.20 Length to face of forks l2(in) 22
4.21 Overall width b1(in) 35
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l(in) 3/6.3/41.3
4.25 Distance between fork-arms b5 (in) 21.3
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (in) 97.7
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (in) 85.9
D
im
en
si
o
n
s
4.35 Turning radius Wa (in) 47.2
5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen fpm 9.259/11.82
fo
r
m
a
n
ce
d
at
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen fpm 28.368/20.291